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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ,ﬁﬁ)
&

74
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Charles D. Keleone & Chriatine M. Malone

I, or we,. legal owner-_of the property situate iu Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section. £053, 25, 46} 26 - 2aF Ed S oo oo e

0 affatrest varking in lieu of the reguired 4 spmees. .. ... .....

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for ihe
following reasons: (indicale hardship or practical difficulty)
#e incloszed shaet

See attached description

y is to be posted and = by Zoning i
or we, agree lo pay expenses of above Vardance advertising, posting, etc., upon AVing of this

and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County.

““Contract purchaser

Address [/ _'If‘:_)t_-(-.r}mdcl__ e s

S e
[

By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this_.

197 5, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
by the Zoning Lavi of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
unty, thal property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

oul timo:
2 g € in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
‘H..,F‘!E%_.?‘E“EM oty in

Caunty, 08, theeneg = R [ ol...:'_“_li_/_f__/,_,______)?bgr f.s,, A0 Kyctock

g

{over)

July 7, 1975

Mr, b Mrs. Charles D. Malone
111 Riverside Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petilon for Variance
NE/corner of Riverside Drive and
Virginia Avenus - 17%th Election
District
Charles D, Malone, ot ux =
Patitiorers
NO. 76-3-A (Item No. 216)

Dear Mr. & Mra. Malone:

I have this date paesed my Ordar in the above relerenced matter.
Copy of said Crder is attached.

Very truly yours,
/

A

8, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commiseloner

SED/srl
ittachments

cc' John W, Hesslan, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE L BEFORE THE

FOR OFF-STREET PARKING,

comer of Riverside i ZONING COMMISSIONER
Drive and Virginia Avenuve.
15th District, ~ OF
CHARLES D, MALONE ond = BALTIMORE COUNTY
CHRISTINE M. MALONE

i Case No. 76-3-A, ltem 216
ORDER TO EMNTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursant to the authority contained In Section 524.1 of the Baltimwe
Counly Charter, | hereby enter my opr.earance in this proceeding. ‘You are
requested to notify me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or
heroafter designated therefare, and of the passage of any preliminary or final

People’s Counsel

Order in connection therewith.

es suntz, Jr.
Deputy People's Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3211

| HEREBY CERTIFY That a copy of the foregaing Order was mailed
{

#
this__ /3 " day of June, 1975 to Charles D. Malone and Christine M. Malone,
11l Riverside Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 2122i, Legal Owners.

1will not attend, JiH,

July 11, 1975

Mr, George J. Martinak, President
Essex Improvement Association, Inc.
408 " _rreis Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petition for Variance
NE/corner of R varside Drive and
Virginia Avenue - 15th Election
District
Charles D. Malone. et ux -
NO, 76-3-A (ltem No. 216)

Dear Mr. Martinak:

Enclosed please [ind a copy of my Order that was passed in the
above referenced matter.

! would appreciate you me at your

80 that we may discuss another matter.
Very truly youras,
G /
/o

S. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissicuer

SED/erl

Enclosure

1 feel that it is o hardship as far as  financial burden is concerned.

1 do not feel that It Is necessary to have a parking pad put on my
property for the use of & 3 night maximum period of time (Tues,Wed, EThurs-
7:00 to 10:00 p.m.). This is not always the case because some weeks I
only have class 2 nights a week. There is approximately four to five cars
there a night of which one may use my driveway. Mast of the ladies that
come to my shop come in car pools due to the fact that they know each
other quite well and that it isn't trully safe to travel alone In the
evening. There is approximately 8 to 12 people a night attending my shop
for class. The average is not enough to warrant the additional expense of
installing and upkeeping this expense of a lot. I do not feel that it is

a problem to my neighbors as the lettars explain that have been given to
me to use at the time of the public hearing., My neighbors also have no
recollection of a Nrs. Oison in the area., They feel that my shop is

not & problem to the neighborhood and have po complaints about it!

Mrs. Olson, whoever she may be, is incorrect as to the nusoer of nights

I have class; when the shop is open; and who the shop is opened to, In
my shop 1 | paints, greenware ard do firing for students. This is not
a large scale shop but more of  club. The shop is only opened to those
parties that I know personally or who have been introduced to me by
someon= that I know. It is not opened to the general public every hour of
the day or one hour of the day and will never be opened that way! i feel
1 should be able to have who I want in my home.

Another reason for not Installing a lot would be parking would become a
problem to my nelghbors due to the amount of spaces used constantly by
the Exsex Moose Lodge surrounding my property. If I put a lot in it
would send these members further down the street where there is not

as much open on the street spaces available to thosc neighbors, Members
of the Essex Moose monopolizes these spaces just about everynight and
weekend. 1 have no complaints about them as long as they don't block
my driveway. I do not feel they should have to park ard walk a further
distance to their cars.

For these reasons I ask that my shop be excused and be allowed to use
on the street parking as many other shops in Essex have the priviledge!

BA]’]MOBE COUNTY, MARIQND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

June 25, 1975

SURIECT.. Petition £26=3:A.. Feiition for Variance for O0Ff=Street Parking.

Northeast corner of Riverside Drive and vi
rginia Avenue.
Petitioner - Charles D, Malone and Christine M. Malone

15th District

HEARING:  Wednesday, July 2, 1975 (10:30 AML)

There are no comprehensive pi
planning factars requiri
this pstition at this time. b et o

é Y. P (o uv:«“ff/ ;
Will 0. Fromm//
DieECtor of Plating

WOF HEG: rw

IOKING DEPARTMINT
i
L

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

Iocated on the Fortheast comer of Riveruide Drive & Virginia Avemue

lﬂmulotlIS&Gumnmtuthm. Section 4, Said plat
18 recorded among land records of Baltimore County im Liber 3, Folio 1%,

Also kmown as 111 Riverside Drive.

'PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATICN COMMENTS
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o
o
-
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ED FOR FKING

@ ® X
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the lwlpdy{n 3

and it appearing that by reason of (he following finding of facts that strict compliance with

the Baltimors County Zoning Regulation. would result io practical difficulty and

the abowexVariance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the_granting of

tue. Noriance. d not_ad yoalfl she_health, safet d. ral

wellare of the community._the Yariance o parmit zera (0).off.street parking

spatlls in licu of the required four.{4) spaces should be grasted. __.____________
% P
IS ORDERED by the Zoning Ce of County, this =
day ol . Tuly. . 197 .5, tha: the herein Petition for a Variance to permit zero (0)

off4s€reet parking spaces in lieu of the required four (4) spaccs should be and the
sanfe 18 GRANTED, from and after the date of thi
of o site plan by the Department of /
Ryllic Works and the Office of Plan-

iy and Zoning.

the above Vaciance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERFD by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___________.___ day

of coooieameeaoennoo, 197, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

J. Austin Deitz
Chiet

Towson. Ma

LT

Office of Flanning and ning
saltinere County Office Bullding
Towson, Haryland 2120k

Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chalrman
Zoning Advisory Commlttee

Res Property Owner: gharlss D. & Christina ¥, Malone
Locationt WE/C of Riversida Dr. & Virsinis Avente

Zoning Agends May 27, 1978

Itom Mo, 216

Gentlemen:

Pursuant te your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and t.g: comnents ialw parked with an "x" are applicable and required
4o be esrrected or incorporated into the final plena for the property.

1. Fire hydrants for the refererced property ere required and shall be
Cal % Jocated at intervals of feet along an spprcved read in
accordance with Daltimore County Standards as published by the
Depariment of Pullie Workas.

2, A second neans of vehlcle access is required for the site.
The vehicle dead=end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the mudnun allowed by the Fire Departrment.

{ ) L. The oite shall be nade 4o corply with all applicabile parts of the
Fire Prevention Cede prior to occupancy or seginning of operations,

{ ) %. The buildinge and structires edsting or prupesed on the site shall
comply with 11 mplicabie requiresents of the llational Fire Protection
Aesocintion Standard llo, 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1570 Edition prior

to occupancy.

Lt

( ) 6, S5ite plans are approved as drawn,

(£03% 7. The Fire Praventicn Burcau hng no comnente at this time.

S 0 Noted and
naviouers Al J’h:..- oo Nol) ppravods
Planning Group — | Depaty Chief

Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

WILLIAM D. FROMM
DiEcToR

S ERIC DINENNA
IOMING COMMIBRIGHER

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Cammissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plonning und Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiMenna:
Comments on Item #216, Zoning Advisory Conmittee Meeting, Moy 27, 1975, are os follows:

Property Owner: Chorles D end Christine M. l:dnhn-

Location: ME/C of Riverside Urive and Virginia Avenue

Exi Zoning: D.R.5.5

Fr;p;:d Z:’:rli?fg: Varionce from Sec. 409128(6) to permit 0 parking spaces in lieu of the
required 4 spaces

No. of Acres: 14900 square feet

Distriet: 15th

ond offers the following comments, These comments
in question, bul ore to assure that
development plans that may have o

This office has reviewed the subject petition 1

¥ are not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning
all parties ore made aware of plans or problems with regard 1o
bearing on this petition.

This plan has bezn reviewed and there ore no site-planning fastors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,
F Z Yin k.
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist Il
Project and Development Planning

7

BALTIMORE
SUITE 301 JIFFERSON BUILOING
amgs cooE aar

105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

PLAMNING 4343010 T

COUNTY OFFIZE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

COUNTY OFFICE pUELOTSG
311, Chonapoake. e
© Tousen, EATH

.+ Maryland

TONIWG ALHINTSTRATION

NERLTH pERARTHOT
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Thm PREVERTION
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JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

* June 18, 1975

Mr. Charles D. Malone
111 Riverside brive
Baltimore, Karyland 21221

AB: Variance Petition
Item 216

Charles D. & Christine
L Malone = Petitioners

Dea: Hr, Malone:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committoe has
reviewed the plans :uhnittedlzlth the above
referenced petition and has made an on site
field inspection of the Property. The following
comments are a result of this review and inepaction.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness c€ the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties arc made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case.

The Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriat of the r d zoning.

The subject property is located at the
northeast corner of Riverside Drive and Virginia
Avenue, and is currently improved with a frame
dwelling and frame garage. 'The current zoning
of this property, B.L., ts a retail use of
this property, but only in conjunction with
required off street parking.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit zero parking spaces instead of the required
4 spaces, in order that the bafement and garaqe
on this property miy be utilized as a caramic
:Egg‘:hﬁt:mtmmsta:}atim of eff streat parking

es. e petitioner pr
his residence at this 1écnu§n?m.” sttt

—BartiMore County, MAKYLAND
DeparRTMENT OF HEALTH———

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of rlanning and Zoming

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

s on [tem #216, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,

Comment:
Hﬂ'!?, 1975, are as follows:

L HVB/pj

Property Owner: Charles D. § Christine M., Malone

Location: NE/C of Riverside Dr. 4 Virginia Ave.

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 409.2B (6) to
permit 0 parking spaces in lieu of
the required 4 spaces.

No, of Acres: 14900 sq.ft.

District: 15th

Public water and sewer existing.
Mo health hazards anticipated,
\."-U truly yours,

5o A AR L

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

DONALD 2. ROOP, MD, MPH.

Mr. Charles D.
Re: Item 216

June 18, 1875
Page ?

Malone

Adjacent properties exiat as single family
residences, with commercial uses along Riverside Drive
as it approaches the Fastern Avenue business districe.

As noted in the comments of the Department of
Traffic Engineering, problems are not anticipated by
this parking Variance for the use as proposed; however,
more intense utilizatlions of thie parcel could not be
afforded a similar comment.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Boe Ml—7<4,

FRANALIN T. HOGANS Y JR.
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

FTH:ID

Enclosure

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEFFERSW ' UILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euaent 4 Currone. PE W, T. MeL1en
ssecron P ]

Jus 9, 1975

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissicner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: TItem 216 - ZAC = May 27, 19735
Property Owner: Charles D. & Christine M. Malone
Locatina: NE/C of Riverside Dr. & Virginia Ave.
Exiriing Zoning: D. R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 409.2B (6] to permit 0 parking
spaces L: lieu of the regiived 4 spaces.
Mo. of Acres: 14900 sq. ft.
District: 15th

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

The raquested variance to parking is not expected to cause any
traffic as long as this is a resident and .aramic shop.

Vary truly yours, i
AN

ichael §. Flanigan
fraffic Engineering Assocliate




BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. 5. Erlc DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: May 27, 1975

Baltimore County Office Bullding

Tewsen, Maryland 21204

Roi Hem 216
Property Owner: €h

Location:
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zon

District: 15th

Z.A.C. Meeting of : May 27, 1975

les I & Christine M, Malons

/C of Riverside Dr. § Virginia Ave.

D.R. 5.5

. Yariance from Section 409.2B (6) to permit 0 parking spaces
in licu of the required 4 spaces.

Ho, Acres: 14900 sq. fr.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

=

WHE/m |
P TR T p—
GENE © HIEBE, i sainmant

PETTION FOR A VARIANCE |
15TH DISTRICT

RONING: "‘L_\ for Variance for
heas cormer of Wi
rrmia Av

ha
Eass BiaL 1s recurded amvag Tand

ing e properte of Chartes D
Mal e aas Cheisting 3 Malone. 34
m wn pial plan filed = ith the

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 21654
 OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
. MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

pave _July 2, 1975 account  0l=662

WHITE - CasmiEn CTT

Charles D. Malons

111 Riverwide Dr.

Bultimore, M. 21221

Mdvertiaing and posting of property——#7i-30

records of Baltimore County in Li

effect on student population.

Very truly yeurs,

WY 2 4

W. Nick Petrovich.,
Field Representative.

MAMEUH M DOTEARG T BATAND WILLIAME. 48
JOBEEH N MBOwAN BICHARD W, TRAESY, VMO
aLvin LOREER M B RUERTEL

AOBHUL B WHETLER

TOWSON, MD.,._.__une 12 oo, L1875

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annered advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed
and putlished in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, coce:inoach

of..one tive.__ surcossive weeks before the . .-

,,,,,, JuV¥o oo, 105, the tirsY publication

gL
A i i

Cost of Advertisement, §

avount _BL7.00

DT
vELLOW - CURTOMER

CULKTY OITICE 2 UILDISG
111 W, Chorapeas | Arsiive
Tovson, Marylaed 21384

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

CHA b ran

Franklin 7.
Hogans ,Jr,

EmERE

SONING AZNIRISTRATION

HEALTH DEPARTHTNT

WRE! OF
riNE PREVENTION

DEPAKTHENT OF
TRMTIC INGINEERING

STATT HICHMAY.
AN AT EATTON.

BUREAD OF
ENGINLERING

DATE

Cuatity OlTier Baikding. 111 W,
“Avenue. Tewson.

ment &
“Hearing Reie: Wednestay,
:n;:iﬁm n.-::l

Nk

-,

Deax Mp, Malone:

Yy June 18, 1!
referenced subject.

FTi1:JD

Enclosure

NORTMEAST CORMER OF HIVERSIDE DRIVE

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS,

Kay §, 1975

June 24, 1978

The enclosed comments are to be included with
the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee comnments sent
under the above

Very truly yours,
Erandd.oT #m}
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committec

IJFH& OF

MNTE

dune 12

that the ansenesd advertisement of

a weekly newspaper published in

1 werek for one JOTTHIX.

1995 that is 1o sy b

June 12,1575

AMOUNT_gac_ag, =y

canmicn YELLOW - EUSTOMEN

Patition for Variance for Charles Malone
(cash)

ELLEWGHTH . DIVER. B. K. CHrEr.

County Office Building
Towsun, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #216 (197h-1975)
Property Ovmer: Charles 0. & Christine M. Malone
N/E cor. of Riverside Dr. & Virginin Aw.
Existing Zoning:
n?rmm:ood Z«n.n;m 1 !‘arlm:e Mﬁu Soe. 409,28 (£) to
porking e in f:
¥eo. of Acres: ll;:;;g.q. ft. i e e
District: 15th

The following comments
office for review by the

property; no further highway

result in o sediment pol!
stream of the property.

A grading pemit is,
including the stripping of top seil. i

1975

® st e

Bepurtment @f Public Warks

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

June 13, 1575

are furmished in regard to the plat submitted to this
Zoning Advisory Committes in conmection with the subject

Riverside Drive and Virginia Avenue, existing C
foot closed section rosdways on 5 g

property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
Tution problem, damaging private and public holdings down-

The Fetitioner must provide mecessary drainage facllitis
to prevent cresting any nuisances or =
concentration of surface waters.

per grading or improper installat!
responsibility of the Petitionsr,

Yater and Samtary Sevar:
Public water supply and sanitary sewernge are serving this residence,

Very truly yours,

Y Wi 5x VN
ELLSW( N. DIVER, P.E.

Chief, Burcsu of Engineoring

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
EZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Marylond

D.R. 5.5

ng County
0-foot rights-of-way 1
ts are required at thie time,

therefore, nocessary for sll Eracing,

(temporary or parmanent.
damages to adjmcent proparties, sspecially by t.h-)
on of any problem which may result, dae to

don of drainage facilities, would be the full

Bt Faen o5 Brcopn

BL-CcC

Izv.oa

LoT &

conane-re
ATAITW Fun

wanc
b‘u‘!.ucr.

.
ATEA L ANIE £ ORogETes
FRUM i Te CAvaLLIo
To T LLTimellc coduTy
.

WETE EIAT Foiw
e Rt
i %

PLET HD HEW 57 e

'Kﬂﬂ’fﬁﬂﬂ[ Pear _1‘1/

TENS TG USE ~ RESrDANMCET
?ﬂop,_,a,a -

e

Pakvine  PRavineo -

Ty
&

s FEs19ornce o Coitrmge

‘3('%{* 'Vr_p

REG. NLL. 2680

e Svaney

DR 5 5
Sk one —~ PugLie fAo
rof Wokd

AREA ©OF LoT

LoT4 5 & 6, Elock X,
Section A, ESSZX, Flat
Book W.P.Cs 3, Follo 15

o This plat is not to e £
used for the establishment i
of property lines.

Fhame
Efare

mhiave
Pam

o

Wt riEre ErigronG

4RSS La.FTE

LD/STR I 45

LOCATICN CSURVEY
111 RIVERSIOT DRIVE, STALTINCRE COUNTY,

SCALE

OFFICE OF

MANK & KUNST

231 8T. PAUL PLACET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

1%= =’ ﬁ
DATE :

B/20/73

JoD NO.

—

e Date of Pesting.
BldJuud. 2o L2285 Ci L0l 30 L.,

e D228t

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION

Original | Duplicote

Location of property:. /7. £/l 5. I(z il

2y
o Hrgenca, e
/7

oo L

AL

: uL(.:_as.-:_.ﬁ-:.,./f’.’,&é—.ng._.é;é:: -

Descriptions checked and

outline plotted on map

Petition number added to

outline
Denied
Cranted by

ZC, BA, €T, cA

date [ by |[dote | by ! dare | by
: L ]

]

200 Shewt

BER

dore | by 1
|

Reviewed by;

Previous case:

Revised Plans;

Change in outline or description

Map #

Yes
— _No
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